## **RESOLUTION NUMBER 12-14**

## "RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING TRANSFER OF CONTIGENCY APPROPRIATIONS"

WHEREAS, The McPherson County Board of Commissioners has provided a contingency line item in the 2012 McPherson County Annual Budget as allowed by SDCL 7-21-6.1; and

WHEREAS, said contingency amount may be used to cover appropriations in which insufficient amount were provided, and

WHEREAS, McPherson County has such appropriations with insufficient amounts provided.

THEREFORE IT BE RESOLVED: The appropriations be transferred from the commissioners contingency line item in the 2012 Annual Budget for McPherson County to the following budget categories in the following amounts:

101-111-421.00	Commissioners Group Insurance	\$4,000.00
101-162-429.00	Director of Equalization Miscellaneous	\$7,300.00
101-163-411.00	Register of Deeds Salaries	\$1,000.00
101-169-416.00	Unemployment Insurance	\$6,000.00
101-424-427.00	Ambulance Travel	\$3,200.00
101-712-429.00	NECOG	\$ 100.00
226-222-429.00	Emergency & Disaster Miscellaneous	\$36,000.00

TOTAL CONTINGENCY TRANSFER: \$57,600.00

ATTEST:

JENNIFER GUTHMILLER	DENNIS WOLFF
McPherson County Auditor	Chairman of the Board of Commissioners

Beilke moved for the adoption of Resolution Number 12-14 and Metzger seconded the foregoing motion. Upon roll call vote, all voted "AYE". Motion carried and Resolution Number 12-14 was declared adopted.